





KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS

SARAH (SALLY) MILLER, Chair RALPH F. MUNYAN II, Member SHAWN KIEFFER, Director DAVID RAYMOND, Attorney SHARON TURNER BUIE, Secretary VACANT, Member LAURI EALOM, Director CHARLES RENNER, Attorney

MEETING NOTICE

THE KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS WILL HOLD A REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD ON THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2024, AT 12:00 P.M., AT THE OFFICES OF HUSCH BLACKWELL, LLP, 4801 MAIN STREET, 10TH FLOOR, SUITE 1000, BLACKWELL BOARD ROOM, KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI, 64112. TO ATTEND THE MEETING BY PHONE, USE THE FOLLOWING CALL IN INFORMATION:

CALL 1-312 626-6799, OR, 1-646 931-3860, ENTER MEETING **ID: 559 123 5849** AFTER THE PROMPT. ONLINE ZOOM LINK:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/5591235849?pwd=dW5pSitvWXEyZU1STDZteGNFOXF4QT09&omn=84009379253

<u>Building access during construction:</u> Check-in at the security desk in the lobby. Building security will contact the receptionists, and a member of the Husch Blackwell team will come to the lobby and escort you up to the 10th floor.

THE TENTATIVE AGENDA IS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL, INTRODUCTION OF GUESTS
- 2. APPROVAL OF THE AUGUST 19, 2024, BOARD MEETING MINUTES
- 3. FINANCIAL REPORT
- 4. DIRECTORS' REPORT
- 5. OLD BUSINESS
- 6. NEW BUSINESS
- 7. LEGAL MATTERS
- 8. NEXT MEETING DATE: OCTOBER 17, 2024, AT 12:00 P.M.
- 9. ADJOURN

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE KANSAS CITY ELECTION BOARD OFFICE AT 816/842-4820.